# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas F. Bitonti	05/05/2008
Andrew Dwight Dingsor	05/05/2008
Dana Lea Price	05/05/2008
Dana Rieger Thalheimer	05/05/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12117406

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)385-7766

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 385-8777

Email: jgraunke@yeeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duke W. Yee

Address Line 1: Yee & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802333

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RSW920080084US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter B. Manzo	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020923 FRAME: 0870

500535468

source=RSW920080084US1\_FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=RSW920080084US1\_FiledAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020923 FRAME: 0871

ASS	IGNMENT
Whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Thomas F. Bitonti</u> County of <u>Wake</u>	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(2) <u>Andrew Dwight Dingsor</u> County of <u>Durham</u>	of <u>Durham</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(3) <u>Dana Lea Price</u> County of <u>Wake</u>	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(4) <u>Dana Rieger Thalheimer</u> County of <u>Wake</u>	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
have invented certain improvements	in
	Interest Data to A Global Positioning
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) May 5,2008 (4) Key 5, 2008  Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE New York, having a place of busine	ed States patent application therefore on  (1) OS-May-2008  (3) May 5 2008  , and  ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ss at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter
	e entire right, title and interest in the d to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above named IBM, its successors and assigns, the said application and invention the foreign countries, and in all fore resulting from the filing of said the Commissioner of Patents to is invention set forth in said applicand we hereby agree that IBM may invention and we will execute all	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby d, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to be entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and sign countries, and all rights of priority United States application, and we request save any Letters Patent granted upon the eation to IBM, its successors and assigns; apply for foreign Letters Patent on said papers necessary in connection with the ons when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) Signed in RTP, NC location	on <u>OS-May-2008</u> .  date
	Thomas F. Bitonti
<del></del>	Inomas r. bitonti

and	(2)	Signed in	PTP, NC location	on May 5 2008.
				Andrew Dwight Dingsof
and	(3)	Signed in <sub>-</sub>	RTP NC location	on May 5, 2008.
				Dana Lea Price
and	(4)	Signed in _	RTP NC	on <u>May 5 2008</u> .
				Da Rieger Thalheimer